Project. Traelo Road, Waltham
Nitsch Proiect # 11266
Date: 3/15/2017
CENTURY PAVING & D&R GENERAL E.H. PERKINS NEWPORT CHARLES I. W. HARDING
imems DESCRIPTION unIT ““":("i: UNIT Quan m‘x;’;;‘% - CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATEDTOTAL | CONTRACTING, INC. | ESTIMATED TOTAL SIECTES ESTIMATED TOTAL CONSTRUCTION, ESTIMATED TOTAL ESTIMATED TOTAL c;;:,::",’:’ﬁ ESTIMATED TOTAL CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATEDTOTAL | CONTRACTINGCO, |  ESTIMATEDTOTAL | CONSTRUCTIONCO.|  ESTIMATED TOTAL
CORP PRICE INC. PRICE (CORP. PRICE INC. PRICE INC. PRICE
REE PROTECTION EA $150.00 33 $4.950.00 | $255.00 $8.415.00 $175.00 $5.775.00 $25.00 $7.755.00 $200.00 $6.600.00 $250.00 $8.250.00 $230.00 $7.590.00 $600.00 $19.800.00 |
EMPORARY TREE & SHRUB PROTECTION FENCE F $6.00 680 $4.080.00 $1.50 $1.020.00 $8.00 $5.440.00 0 80.00 $4.00 $2.720.00 $6.00 80.00 $11.50 $7.820.00 $5.00 $3.400.00
REE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES EA $1.000.00 10 $10.000.00 | & 0 $7.000.00 0.00 $7.000.00 | $1.000.00 $2.300.00 $23.000.00 | $2.000.00 20.000.00
REE REMOVED - DIAMETER 24 INCHES AND OVER E $1.800.00 2 $3.600.00 | $1575.00 $2.800.00 $3.800.00 | $3.000.00 | $1.200.00 $3.000.00 $6.000.00 | $2.500.00 $5.000.00
[105. TUMP REMOVED EA $450.00 1 $450.00 | $355.00 $278.00 $470.00 | $500.00 | $500.00 $2.800.00 $2.800.00 | $500.00 $500.00
201 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION cY $30.50 3.200 $97.600.00 $112.000.00 $94,048.00 $112.000.00 $160.000.00 $40.00 $128.000.00 $96.000.00
41, CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION CY $33.00 775 $25.575.00 $27.125.00 $30.225.00 $27.125.00 $38.750.00 $40.00 $31.000.00 $7.75
211 TEST PIT FOR EXCAVATION [ $80.00 50 $4.000.00 $3.750.00 $5.750.00 $6.500.00 $2.500.00 $86.00 $4.300.00 $7.500.00
144 CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION cY $130.00 20 $2,600.00 | $3,000.00 | $4,000. $115.00 $2,300.00 | $5,000.00
151, GRAVEL BORROW [ $35.00 2.400 $84,000 $132.000 $45.600 $35.00 $84,000 $36.000.00 |
170. FINE GRADING & COMPACTIN SY. $4.00 8.500 $34.000 $28.050. $204.000.00 | $8.00 $68.000.00 | $255.000.00
220, RAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED EA $350.00 47 $16.450 $12.600 $18.800.00 | $425.00 $19,975 $23.500.00 |
220. RAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT FT $325.00 ) | $1.450. $2.000.00 | $750.00 $3.750. 1.500.00 |
220 RAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED EA $750.00 ) | $430 450, $800.00 $800. 1.000.00 |
220, SANITARY STRUCTURE REBUILT FT $315.00 ) | 1,450, $2.000.00 | $750.00 $3.750.00 | 1.500.00
220 SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED $350.00 3 ) | $425.00 ) | $19.000.00
220 SANITARY STRUCTURE REMODELED A $780.00 ) | ) | ) | $940.00 54.000
222, FRAME AND GRATE - MASSDOT CASCADE TYPE $825.00 ) | ) | ) | $935.00 54.500.00
223. FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED A $100.00 0| ) | $140.00 ) | 1.800.00
227. REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT Y $200.00 .00 | $100.00 $2.000.00 |
34621 |2 INCH SERVICE PIPE REMOVED AND DISCARDED FT $65.00 26 0| ) | ) | $100.00 $1.300.00 |
358. | GATE BOX ADJUSTED EA $195.00 50 ) | ) | $200.00 $20,000.00 |
358.1 GATE BOX REMOVED AND STACKED EA $100.00 1 $400.00 $300.00 |
402. DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUBBASE cY $65.00 130 $75.00 $6.500.00 |
PAVEMENT MICROMILLING SY. $6.0 19.000 $5.2( $66.500.00 |
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL B $0.4( 12.700 500
WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL MGAL $65. 20 $0.01
CONTRACTOR OUALITY CONTROL TON $4.00 2.350 ) | $5.00 ) |
HMA FOR PATCHING TON $200.00 10 ) | ) | $250.00 ) |
ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL $8.00 1.400 $7.00
HMA JOINT SEALANT FT $1.00 30,680 $0.01
SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE-12.5 (SSC-12 51 0 $100.00 1.870 $90.00
SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE-12.5 (SIC-12.5) 0 $115.00 150 ) | $150.00
SUPERPAVE BASE COURSE-37.5 (SBC-37 5) 0 330 ) | $150.00 ) |
HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK 10 ) | $250.00 ) |
AWING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 2.700 $2.50
AWING CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 300 $4.0
ANITE CURB TYPE VB_STRAIGHT 6.400 $50.
ANITE CURB TYPE VB. CURVED 1.000 $55. $42.000.00 |
ANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS_ STRAIGHT $42. 200 $50. $8.400.00 |
ANITE TRANSITION CURB FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS. CURVED $50. 300 ) | ) | ) | $52. $13.500.00 |
ANITE CURB INLET. STRAIGHT $350.00 20 ) | ) | $330.00 $9.200.00 |
ANITE CURB INLET - CURVED $440.00 1 $390.00 ) | 0
ANITE CURB CORNER - TYPE A $240.00 196 ) | ) | ) | $250.00 ) | $53.900.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB TYPE 1 $2 20 $50. $1.000.00 |
CURB REMOVED AND RESET $24. 600 525 $20.400.00 |
CURB CORNER REMOVED AND RESET $100.00 10 $120.00 $1.500.00
JARDRAIL POST - STEEL $58. 10 596,
EEL W BEAM HIGHWAY GUARD (SINGLE FACED) $22. 400 529 ) |
EEL W BEAM TERMINAL SECTION (SINGLE FACED) $65. 3 $150.00 ) | 0
EEL BEAM HIGHWAY GUARD TANGENT END TREATMENT $2.350.00 3 $3.000.00 $9.000.00 |
HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND RESET $12, 50 $27. $1.750.00 |
48 INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (PTR) VINYL COATED - BLACK (LINE POST OPT.) $30. 210 $31. $10.500.00 |
CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVED AND RESET 530, 80 $31. $2.000.00 |
FENCE REMOVED AND RESET $25. 5 $28. $12.750.00
STONE BORDER REMOVED AND RESET 520, 6! $6.500 $200.00 $19,500.00
MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL $30. 3.500 ) | $182.000 $50.00
CONCRETE BLOCK WALL REMOVED AND REBUILT. $150.00 7 ) | $35,000 $170.00 ) | $22.400.00
SEDIMENTATION FENCE FT $5.00 7 ) | ) | $2.880. 9.00 $5.040.00
SILT SACK $150.00 3 ) | ) | $6.200, $190.00 $3.100.00 |
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK Y $54.00 3.700 $133.200 $70.00 $148.000.00 |
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS Y $64.00 2300 $103.500 $76.00 $92,000.00 |
CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP Y $85.00 600 ) | $96.00 $30.000.00
HOT MIX ASPH ALK SURFACE TON $200.00 5 ) | ) | $220.00 $1.250.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY TON $185.00 ) | ) | $210.00 ) | 00.00
FLAGSTONE WALK REMOVED AND RESET Y $185.00 ) | ) | $200.00 ) |
706.1 BRICK WALK (OR PAVERS) REMOVED AND RELAID Y $260.00 1 ) | ) | $200.00 ) | 000.00 |
71 BOUND REMOVED AND RESET A $400.00 1 ) | $127.50 $350.00 ) | ) | ) | $3.000. $450.00 .000.00 |
X MOBILIZATIO S $50.000.00 1 ) | $20.000.00 $50.000.00 $55.000. $70.000.00 $75.000.00 .000.00 |
LOAM BORROW CY $46.00 300 $44.50 $50.00 $5.400 $50.00 ,000.00 |
NPDES STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN S $5.000.00 1 $3.000.00 $50.000.00 $8.000.00 ,000.00 |
SEEDING Y $2.00 2500 3 52, $4.00 .000.00 |
AGED PINE BARK MULCH Y $75.00 500 $8.40 .200.00 |
BALES OF HAY FOR EROSION CONTROL $17.00 240 ) | $40.00 $9.600.00 |
D SIGNAL POST FOUNDATION SD3.031. A $630.00 ) | ) | ) | ) | $3.000.00 $6.000.00
G WARNING BEACON REMOVED AND RESET EA $2.800.00 ) | ) | ) | $20.000.00 $40,000.00 |
REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER ALUMINUM PANEL TYPE A SF $12.00 5 1000.00 |
(N/GUIDE)+RTE MKR W/1 BRKWAY POST ASSEMBLY - STEEL EA $110.00 42 $5.040.00 |
SAFETY SIGNING FOR CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS SF $18.00 450 00 |
PORTABLE BREAKAWAY BARRIICADE TYPE Il EA $135.00 20 $3.000.00 |
|TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 6 IN. (TAPEY LF $0.2 10.300 $25.750.00 |
|ARROW BOARD DAY $10. 360 $5.400.00 |
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD DAY $23 720 $18.000.00 |
DD $0.2 18.000 $9.000.00 |
D LEGENDS REFL. WHITE (THERMOPLASTIC) SF $6.5( 2.710 . $21.680.00 |
WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) F $1.00 10.200 $0.50 X $6.120.00 |
ED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTICY E $5.00 250 $2.50 50
D YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) F $1.00 10.300 $0.50
INCH REFLEC ED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC) F $3.00 100 $2.50
TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND RESET E $100.00 34 $125.00 ) | ) |
4000 PSI_ 1.5 IN. 565 CEMENT CONCRETE [ $975.00 5 $250.00 ) | ) |
LUMP SUM POLICE DETAIL LS $310.000.00 1 ) | ) | ) |
TOTAL $2.253.355. $1.985.509. $2.130.976.2 $2.200.992. $2.357.804. $2.240.251.9 $2.462.899. $2.519.488. $2.631.785. $2.635.868.75
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